servo motor SH3 100
2,94Nm,key,multi,brake,
90°conn.IP65/IP67,6k RPM
SH31001M12F2200
Main
Range Compatibility PacDrive 3
Device Short Name SH3.....M
Product Or Component Type Servo motor
Complementary
Maximum Mechanical Speed 6000 rpm
[Us] Rated Supply Voltage 115...480 V
Phase Three phase
Continuous Stall Current 1.8 A
Continuous Stall Torque 26.02 lbf.in (2.94 N.m) 115...480 V three phase
Continuous Power 660 W
Peak Stall Torque 84.97 lbf.in (9.6 N.m) 115...480 V three phase
Nominal Output Power 210 W 115 V single phase
410 W 230 V single phase
790 W 400 V three phase
930 W 480 V three phase
Nominal Torque 24.78 lbf.in (2.8 N.m) 115 V single phase
23.99 lbf.in (2.71 N.m) 230 V single phase
22.30 lbf.in (2.52 N.m) 400 V three phase
22.30 lbf.in (2.52 N.m) 480 V three phase
Nominal Speed 625 rpm 115 V single phase
1250 rpm 230 V single phase
2500 rpm 400 V three phase
3000 rpm 480 V three phase
Maximum Current Irms 6.3 A
Shaft End Parallel key
Shaft Diameter 0.75 in (19 mm)
Shaft Length 1.57 in (40 mm)
Key Width 0.24 in (6 mm)
Ip Degree Of Protection IP65 motor: conforming to EN/IEC 60034-5
IP65 shaft bushing: conforming to EN/IEC 60034-5
IP67 housing: conforming to EN/IEC 60034-5
Encoder Type Absolute multiturn SinCos Hiperface
Speed Feedback Resolution 128 periods
Holding Brake With
Holding Torque 79.66 lbf.in (9 N.m)
Mounting Support International standard flange
Product data sheet
Specifications
May 11, 2024 1
Price is “List Price” and may be subject to a trade discount – check with your local distributor or retailer for actual price.
D
is
cl
ai
m
er
: T
hi
s
do
cu
m
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
Motor Flange Size 3.94 in (100 mm)
Electrical Connection Straight connector
Torque Constant 1.63 N.m/A 248 °F (120 °C)
Back Emf Constant 115 V/krpm 68 °F (20 °C)
Number Of Motor Poles 4
Rotor Inertia 2.018 kg.cm²
Stator Resistance 13.9 Ohm
Stator Inductance 99.15 mH
Maximum Radial Force Fr 900 N 1000 rpm
720 N 2000 rpm
630 N 3000 rpm
570 N 4000 rpm
530 N 5000 rpm
Maximum Axial Force Fa 160 N
Type Of Cooling Natural convection
Length 7.85 in (199.5 mm)
Centring Collar Diameter 3.74 in (95 mm)
Centring Collar Depth 0.14 in (3.5 mm)
Number Of Mounting Holes 4
Mounting Holes Diameter 0.35 in (9.0 mm)
Circle Diameter Of The Mounting
Holes
4.53 in (115 mm)
Net Weight 10.58 lb(US) (4.8 kg)
Packing Units
Unit Type Of Package 1 PCE
Number Of Units In Package 1 1
Contractual warranty
Warranty 18 months
2 May 11, 2024